The Defendant:1-EVS ELECTRIC VEHICLE SERVICES,Unknown Residence
The Plaintiff :HASSAN ABDULRAHMAN JUMA HASSAN
Represented by:MO'MEN ALI ABDUL FATTAH ALI MANSOUR
A Case has been filed against you, subject matter of which is to hold the Defendant liable 
to pay an amount of (AED 97,955.93) "ninety-seven thousand, nine hundred and fifty-five 
dirhams and ninety-three fils" as compensation for material and moral damages - as a result 
of its failure to rectify the damage and ensure the maintenance of the car. In addition, legal 
interest at a rate of 5% per annum shall be payable from the date of registration of the

[...]

against you in the above-referenced case in favor of Mohammed Mayouf Saif Al-Malouth 
Al-Ketbi, as follows:
The Court rendered a judgment deemed as issued in the presence of the parties:
First: The first defendant is ordered to pay the claimant an amount of AED 144,793.01 
(One Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Three Dirhams and One Fils), 
together with interest at a rate of 5% from the date of filing of the case until full payment, 
provided that such interest does not exceed the principal amount.Second: The first defendant 
is ordered to pay court fees, expenses, and the amount of AED 500 as attorney's fees.